Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Randy L. Gard				04/03/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Chief Automotive Technologies, Inc.					
Street Address:	1924 E. 4th Street				
City:	Grand Island				
State/Country:	NEBRASKA				
Postal Code:	68801				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 137768			333		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:5136516981Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:5136516800					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Emeile tterrenee @fbtlew.com					
Correspondent Name: Frost Brown Todd LLC					\$40.00
Address Line 1: 3300 Great American Tower					\$40
Address Line 2: 301 East Fourth Street					
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0000PCO/574462		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Tracy L. Torrence		
Signature:			/Tracy L. Torrence/		
Date:			04/12/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=VSG_Assignment_GardtoChiefAutomotive_1#page1.tif source=VSG_Assignment_GardtoChiefAutomotive_1#page2.tif source=VSG_Assignment_GardtoChiefAutomotive_1#page3.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Randy L. Gard**, (hereinafter Assignor), a resident of Grand Island, Nebraska, is the inventor of a certain new and useful invention relating to a **VEHICLE FIXTURE WITH ALIGNMENT TARGET** for which Assignor has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, said application being Application Serial No. 12/264,762 filed on November, 4, 2008;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the inventor of the invention and is contractually obligated to execute this Assignment of his entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all corresponding patent applications that have been or may be filed and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and neither knows nor has reason to know of any claim or potential claim of ownership of the invention by any third party which has not assigned and is not obligated to assign said ownership to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, **Chief Automotive Technologies**, **Inc.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having its principal office and place of business at 1924 E. 4th Street, Grand Island, Nebraska 68801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of other valuable considerations to Assignor paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and assign and/or promise to assign any continuation-in-part and other applications adding new and related matters, and Assignor does WA 1169386.1

> PATENT REEL: 030205 FRAME: 0656

hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Date: <u>4-3.09</u>

Randy L. Gard, Assignor

Notary Public

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska

PAT LACEY My Comm. Exp. Oct. 12, 2009

STATE OF NEBRASKA) COUNTY OF <u>Hall</u>) SS.

On this 3^{nd} day of 3^{nd} , 2009, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Randy L. Gard to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:

10/12/09

(rest of this page left intentionally blank)

ASSIGNEE

Chief Automotive Technologies, Inc.

By <u>Aerold N. Wagner</u> Title <u>Vice President</u>, Finguce

STATE OF NEBRASKA) COUNTY OF Hall) ss.

Date: $\frac{4/03}{09}$

On this <u>3</u>ndday of <u>fail</u>, 2009, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Gevald Magher</u> to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

10/12/09

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska PAT LACEY My Comm. Exp. Oct. 12, 2009

WA 1169386.1

3